
From December 10th - May 20th 2024

   R60 Trondheim - Røros - Hamar (- Oslo S)

Train number 2378 2380 2380 2380 2382 2386 2390 2390 2390 2390 416 416 418

RØROSBANEN Bus Bus Maxitaxi Bus R R Maxitaxi Bus Bus R R Bus Bus

replacement replacement replacement replacement replacement replacement replacement

🚲 ♿ 🚲 ♿ 🚲 ♿ 🚲 ♿ 

Monday - Friday M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F

Saturday Sa Sa Sa Sa

Sunday S S S

Skatval 15:19x

Stjørdal 15:30 Symbols:

Trondheim Airport 15:33

Hell 15:36x a Stops only for de-boarding passengers.

Hommelvik 15:45 p Stops only for boarding passengers.

Vikhammer 15:58 x Stops when required. If you wish to board the train, please stand visible on the platform.

Ranheim 16:03 Pr PREMIUM a category with more amenities included.

Rotvoll 16:06x PP PREMIUM Pluss with reclining seats. Our most comfortable alternative.

Leangen 16:08 R Mandatory seat reservation.

Lilleby 16:11 🍴 The café carriage offers a large variety of cold and warm meals, snacks and drinks.

Lademoen 16:13 🚲 On departures Oslo-Trondheim you need to reserve a space for your bicycle.

Trondheim S 16:16 You can purchase a ticket online at Entur.

Trondheim S 06:07 09:34 13:32 16:21 20:19 Coffee machine

Skansen | 09:37 13:35 16:24 20:25

Marienborg 06:13 09:40 13:38 16:27 20:31

Selsbakk 06:17x 09:44x 13:43x 16:32x 20:48

Heimdal 06:23 09:52 13:48 16:39 20:57 Bus replacement

Melhus Skysstasjon 06:32 10:01 13:57 16:50 21:11

Kvål 06:43x 10:06x 14:02x 16:55x 21:20

Ler 06:48x 10:11x 14:09x 17:00x 21:27

Lundamo 07:00x 10:17x 14:25x 17:06x 21:35

Hovin 07:06x 10:22x 14:31x 17:12x 21:42

Støren 07:15 10:33 14:39 17:24 21:50

Støren 07:15 10:33 14:39 17:35 21:50

Rognes 07:25x 10:43x 14:49x 17:49 22:04

Kotsøy 07:32x 10:50x 14:56x 17:56 22:11

Singsås 07:42x 11:00 15:06x 18:06 22:21

Langlete 07:57x 11:15x 15:21x 18:21 22:36

Haltdalen 08:06x 11:24x 15:30x 18:30 22:45

Ålen 08:20x 11:38x 15:44x 18:44 22:59

Reitan 08:26x 11:44x 15:50x | |

Reitan-Unsholt | | | 18:48 23:03

Reitan-Unsholt | | | 18:48 |

Reitan 08:26x 11:44x 15:50x | 23:03

Glåmos 08:42x 12:00x 16:06x 19:07 23:22

Røros 08:52 12:10 16:16 19:20 23:35

Røros 04:52 05:36 08:55 12:12 15:36 16:20

Os | 05:51 09:05 12:22 15:51 16:30

Tolga | 06:10 09:18 12:35 16:10 16:43

Tynset 05:45 06:31 09:34 12:50 16:31 16:58

Auma | 06:41 09:42x 12:58x 16:41 17:06x

Alvdal | 06:55 09:52 13:08 16:55 17:16

Bellingmo | 07:08 10:01x 13:17x 17:08 17:25x

Hanestad | 07:31 10:19x 13:35x 17:31 17:43x

Atna | 07:42 10:30 13:48 17:42 18:00

Koppang | | 10:50 14:09 | 18:20

Koppang, Tiur'n Kro | 08:05 | | 18:05 |

Koppang, Tiur'n Kro | 08:05 | | 18:05 |

Koppang 0545 | 07:35 | 10:50 14:09 17:35 | 18:20

Stai | | 07:47 | 10:58x 14:18x 17:47 | 18:28x

Evenstad | | 07:57 | 11:07x 14:27x 17:57 | 18:37x

Opphus | | 08:12 | 11:17x 14:37x 18:12 | 18:47x

Steinvik | | 08:22 | 11:24x 14:43x 18:22 | 18:53x

Rena 0641 07:55 08:38 08:56 11:34 14:54 18:38 18:56 19:03

Rena 0641 07:55 08:38 08:56 11:34 14:54 18:38 18:56 18:56 19:03

Elverum 0712 08:27 09:09 09:27 11:56 15:16 19:09 19:27 19:27 19:26

Løten | | 09:28 | 12:10x 15:26x 19:28 | | 19:36x

Ilseng | | 09:43 | 12:16x 15:32x 19:43 | | 19:42x

Hamar 0745 09:00 10:00 10:00 12:24 15:40 20:00 20:00 20:00 19:50

Hamar 12:29

Oslo Airport 13:22a

Lillestrøm 13:38a

Oslo S 13:48

Changes may find place as a result of reparations, 

maintenance, as well as national holidays.

Check sj.no, Entur or call (+47) 61 25 22 00 for more 

information.



From December 10th - May 20th 2024

   R60 Trondheim - Røros - Hamar (- Oslo S)

Train number 411 411 2381 2381 2385 2395 2395 2389 2389 2391 2391 2391 2393 2393

RØROSBANEN Bus R Bus Maxitaxi R Bus Maxitaxi R R Bus Bus Maxitaxi Bus R

replacement replacement replacement replacement replacement replacement

🚲 ♿ 🚲 ♿ 🚲 ♿ 🚲 ♿ 🚲 ♿ 

Monday - Friday M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F

Saturday Sa

Sunday S S S S S

Oslo S 14:27

Lillestrøm 14:40p

Oslo Airport 14:54p Symbols:

Hamar 15:55

Hamar 08:00 08:00 11:56 12:00 12:00 16:05 16:05 18:00 18:00 18:00 20:00 20:15 a Stops only for de-boarding passengers.

Ilseng | 08:16 12:03x | 12:16 16:12x 16:12x | | 18:16 | 20:22x p Stops only for boarding passengers.

Løten | 08:31 12:10x | 12:31 16:19x 16:19x | | 18:31 | 20:29x x Stops when required. If you wish to board the train, please stand visible on the platform.

Elverum 08:33 08:50 12:22 12:33 12:50 16:31 16:31 18:33 18:33 18:50 20:33 20:41 Pr PREMIUM a category with more amenities included.

Rena 09:05 09:22 12:43 13:05 13:22 16:52 16:52 19:05 19:05 19:22 21:05 21:02 PP PREMIUM Pluss with reclining seats. Our most comfortable alternative.

Rena 09:05 09:22 12:43 13:05 13:22 16:52 16:52 19:05 19:22 21:02 R Mandatory seat reservation.

Steinvik | 09:38 12:52x | 13:38 17:02x 17:02x | 19:38 21:13x 🍴 The café carriage offers a large variety of cold and warm meals, snacks and drinks.

Opphus | 09:51 12:59x | 13:51 17:09x 17:09x | 19:51 21:20x 🚲 On departures Oslo-Trondheim you need to reserve a space for your bicycle.

Evenstad | 10:07 13:09x | 14:07 17:19x 17:19x | 20:07 21:30x You can purchase a ticket online at Entur.

Stai | 10:17 13:18x | 14:17 17:28x 17:28x | 20:17 21:38x Coffee machine

Koppang | 10:30 13:28 | 14:30 17:39 17:39 | 20:30 21:48

Koppang, Tiur'n kro 09:56 | | 13:56 | | | 19:56 | |

Koppang, Tiur'n kro 09:56 | | 13:56 | | | 19:56 | |

Koppang | 10:30 13:28 | 14:30 17:39 17:39 | 20:30 21:48 Bus replacement

Atna 10:19 10:58a 13:48 14:19 14:58a 18:03 18:03 20:19 20:58a 22:07x

Hanestad 10:30 11:10a 14:09x 14:30 15:10a 18:13x 18:13x 20:30 21:1a 22:17x

Bellingmo 10:53 11:30a 14:27x 14:53 15:30 18:31x 18:31x 20:53 21:3a 22:34x

Alvdal 11:06 11:43a 14:37 15:06 15:43a 18:41 18:41 21:06 21:43a 22:44

Auma 11:20 11:58a 14:46x 15:20 15:58a 18:50x 18:50x 21:20 21:58a 22:53x

Tynset 11:30 12:12a 14:56 15:30 16:12a 19:00 19:00 21:30 22:12a 23:03

Tolga 11:51 13:05a 15:11 15:51 17:05a 19:15 19:15 21:51 23:05a 23:19

Os 12:10 13:25a 15:29 16:10 17:25a 19:28 19:28 22:10 23:25a 23:32

Røros 12:25 13:41 15:40 16:25 17:41 19:40 19:40 22:25 23:41 23:43

Røros 04:52 16:10 19:50 19:50

Glåmos 05:05 16:20x 20:00x 20:00x

Reitan | 16:35x 20:15x 20:15x

Reitan- Unsholt 05:24 | | |

Reitan- Unsholt 05:24 | | |

Reitan | 16:35x 20:15x 20:15x

Ålen 05:28 16:41x 20:21x 20:21x

Haltdalen 05:42 16:56x 20:36x 20:36x

Langlete 05:51 17:04x 20:44x 20:44x

Singsås 06:06 17:18x 20:58x 20:58x

Kotsøy 06:16 17:28x 21:08x 21:08x

Rognes 06:23 17:34x 21:14x 21:14x

Støren 06:37 17:47 21:28 21:28

Støren 06:47 17:47 21:28 21:28

Hovin 06:53x 17:53x 21:38 21:38

Lundamo 07:00x 18:00x 21:45x 21:45x

Ler 07:06x 18:05x 21:51x 21:51x

Kvål 07:11x 18:10x 21:56x 21:56x

Melhus Skysstasjon 07:17 18:19 22:02 22:02

Heimdal 07:28 18:29 22:12 22:12

Selsbakk 07:33x 18:34x 22:17x 22:17x

Marienborg 07:38 18:38 22:21 22:21

Skansen 07:41 18:39 22:22 22:22

Trondheim S 07:44 18:44 22:27 22:27

Changes may find place as a result of reparations, 

maintenance, as well as national holidays.

Check sj.no, Entur or call (+47) 61 25 22 00 for more 

information.


